FORM:PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

101769061

Tab settinos □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth J. Greves Name: K. Factor Enterprises, L.L.C. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗆 Yes 🏅 No 2 9 2001 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7809 U.S. Highway 42 Merger Assignment Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZP:41042 City: Florence State: KY □ Other ___ Execution Date: April 5, 2001 Additional namels) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this gocument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,967,095 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes & No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 8. Deposit account number: 23-3000 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my клоwledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 22, 2001 Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Oate Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including giver sneet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0276

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth J. Greves, an individual residing at 16181 Kelly Woods. Drive, Ft. Myers, Ft. 33908 ("Greves"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,967,095 issued. October 19, 1999 and entitled "Illuminated Pet Leash." and

WHEREAS, K. Factor Enterprises, L.L.C., a Kentucky limited liability company having a place of business at 7809 U.S. Highway 42. Florence, Kentucky 41042 ("K. Factor"), is desirous of acquiring all of Greves' right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5.967.095.

NOW. THEREFORE. in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned. Greves by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto K. Factor, Greves' entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5.967,095 and the inventions described therein, the right to recover all damages resulting from prior infringement thereof, together with the right of priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, the European Patent Convention, the Common Market Convention, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

4 .

COUNTY OF LEE
) ss:
STATE OF FLORIDA
) ss:
On this 5th day of March. 2001, personally appeared before me Kenneth J.

Greves, to me known and known to me to be the person aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

